
  

1 | P a g e  
 

Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Hardware Server (I) and Accessories at IDRBT 

Corrigendum 

Procurement of High End GPU Servers and Accessories 
Pre-bid Meeting Clarification on GEM Bid No : GEM/2023/B/3070272 dated 2.2.2023 

Sr.No Requirement  Query IDRBT Clarification 

1 Page No 2; ePBG Details - 
ePBG Percentage is 10%  

Request to reduce ePBG 
amount from 10% to 3%.  No Change 

2 ATC Page No : 5 SLBR62 Please Elaborate the 
SLBR62( ATC: page No:5) Clause withdrawn 

  ATC Page No : 5  Point -6-Drawings what all we 
need to provide 

The successful bidder 
should submit - Plan of 
Action for implementation 
of the Bill of Material, as 
per IDRBT requirements.  

  

Page No 4; The Delivery, 
Installation and 
Operationalization should be 
completed within 6 weeks 

Kindly Extend the delivery 
time line from 12-16 weeks( in 
Scope of work page No-4) 

Maximum 8 Weeks; the 
bidder may make 
necessary arrangements 
well in advance to meet 
the timelines mentioned 
in the bid.  

3 Page No 4  

This server is a high end 
server, OEMs and System 
Integrator requested to 
mentioned delivery time 
between 8-10 weeks 

Clarified above 

4 Page No 4 

This server is a high end 
server, OEMs and System 
Integrator requested to 
mentioned delivery time 
between 12-16 weeks 

Clarified above 

  

Page No 4; Point No 6; Total 
1TB, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 
with 30% free slot available 
for expansion. 

30% free slots available for 
expansion may be removed.  

Accepted; RAM - Total 
1TB, 3200MT/s, Dual 
Rank. 

  

Page No 4; Point No 8 ;RAID 
Controller should support 
RAID 1, 5, 6,10, 50 and 60 
with 8GB Cache 

Request to reduce RAID 4GB 
Cache Accepted 

  

Page No 4; Point No 9 ;SSD 
: Total 15TB SAS SSD 
Server grade Hot Swappable 
or more. 

SSD Raw/Usable Raw 



  

2 | P a g e  
 

Procurement of High End GPU Servers and Accessories 
Pre-bid Meeting Clarification on GEM Bid No : GEM/2023/B/3070272 dated 2.2.2023 

Sr.No Requirement  Query IDRBT Clarification 

  

Page No 4;Point No 21; 7 
years On-site 
comprehensive warranty with 
24x7x365 remote hardware 
support. Post installation, 
7-year product warranty 
should be listed in OEM web 
site. 

Warranty 5 year instead of 7 
years. No Change 

5   

This server is a high end 
server, OEMs and System 
Integrator requested to 
mentioned delivery time 
between 8-10 weeks 

Clarified above 

  

Page No 4;Point No 5; Latest 
Processor – Total 128 
Physical Cores with  
minimum 2GHz or better 

kindly make number of cores 
as 64. 

Total number of Cores 
should be 128, the 
OEM/bidder may decide 
number of Processors 

6   

We request IDRBT check if 
you need GRID licenses too. 
If yes. Kindly facilitate the 
same from your end.  

Bidder should quote 
NVIDIA AI Enterprise 
Perpetual License and 
Support (Part No: 731-
AIE001+P2CMI60) for 
the proposed server 
during warranty period, 
as separate line item in 
the commercial bid.   

7 Page No 4 
The server is used for 
Read/Write or mix of both, 
please clarify 

The application is read 
and write intensive. 

  
  

We kindly request IDRBT to 
extend the bid submission 
date by one week. 

The Last date of 
submission of bids is 22nd 
February 2023 

 

Commercial Bid Format 

Procurement of High End GPU Servers and Accessories  

GEM/2023/B/3070272 dated 2.2.2023 

(Amount in Rs.)  

Sno Description Qty 
(a) 

Unit 
Price 

(b) 

Total 
Amount 
(c) = a*b 

Taxes 
in % 
(d) 

Taxes(e)   
=d*c 

Total 
Amount 
(f)= e+c 

1 
Hardware Servers (I) and 
Accessories with 7 year 
warranty 

2           



  

3 | P a g e  
 

2 

NVIDIA AI Enterprise 
Perpetual License and 
Support (Part No: 731-
AIE001+P2CMI60) during 
warranty period of the 
server 

            

  Grand Total              
 


	Corrigendum

